
 ERIN BERRY CANADIAN  ROOKIE-MASTER GAME 

 THURSDAY, OCTOBER  27, 2011 

 
25 clubs took part in our annual Erin Berry Rookie-Master Game, which is named in memory of Erin Berry. Erin was 
developing into one of Canadas best Junior players when she tragically died in an automobile accident in January 1998.  
The Partner=s Bridge Club in Toronto had the largest turnout with 32 tables or 64 pairs.  The Bridge Centre of Niagara had 
the second largest turnout with 25 tables and Gatineau Bridge Club had 20.5 tables. CBF would like to express its 
appreciation to Kathie Macnab and Jill McCormick of Halifax for doing the analysis for this event.   
 
NATIONAL WINNERS (632 PAIRS) 
  1. Elaine Crocker & Lynne Monar  Saskatoon Bridge Club   72.16% 
  2. Dave Freeman & Kay Hughes   Heart of the North DBC   69.82% 
  3. Therese Larche & Andre Beaudoin  Gatineau Bridge Club   69.78% 
  4. Lorne Campbell & Kirti Oberai  Kingston DBC    69.54% 
  5. Eileen Lee & Helen Parkyn   Kamloops DBC    69.05% 

  6. Manju Agarwal & John Gillespie  The Bridge Connection   68.86% 
  7. Raza Ali & Peter Gallop   Partners Bridge Club   68.59% 
  8. Andree Fouquet & Jacques Fradette  Gatineau Bridge Club   68.54% 

  9. Frank Penich & Kari Kuntsi   Powell River DBC   68.26%  

10. Michael Ostro & Craig Macintosh  Partners Bridge Club   67.77% 
 

ZONE ONE WINNERS: (139 PAIRS) 
1. Gilles R. J. Breau & Edouard Eddie  Bathurst DBC    65.27% 
2. Wayne Clowater & Robert Losier  Bathurst DBC    64.29% 
2. Ed Gilroy & David Smith   Truro DBC    64.29% 
4. Wilfred Robichaud & Larry Duguay  Bathurst DBC    64.23% 
5. Joan Laffin & Charlotte Cooling  Truro DBC    63.10% 
 
ZONE TWO WINNERS: (132 PAIRS) 
1. Therese Larche & Andre Beaudoin  Gatineau Bridge Club   69.78% 
2. Lorne Campbell & Kirti Oberai  Kingston DBC    69.54% 
3. Manju Agarwal & John Gillespie  The Bridge Connection   68.86% 
4. Andree Fouquet & Jacques Fradette  Gatineau Bridge Club   68.54% 
5. Claudette Trudeau & Nancy Stamford  Kingston DBC    66.51% 
 
ZONE THREE WINNERS: (176 PAIRS) 
1. Raza Ali & Peter Gallop   Partners Bridge Club   68.59% 
2. Michael Ostro & Craig Macintosh  Partners Bridge Club   67.77% 
3. Bill Anderson & Paul Thurston  Belleville DBC    66.99%  
4. Jane Angus & Walter Galloway  Partners Bridge Club   66.98% 
5. Paul Rolfe & Sarah Hillel    Partners Bridge Club   66.83% 
 
ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (31 PAIRS) 
1. Dave Freeman & Kay Hughes   Heart of the North DBC   69.82% 
2. Barbara Parke & Donald Pearsons  Tuxedo Bridge Studio   64.58% 
3. Helen Gaudette & Gord Pippy   Tuxedo Bridge Studio   62.50% 
4. Alexa Campbell & Liz Spencer   Tuxedo Bridge Studio   61.31% 
5. Diana Stark & Lily Pedersen   Tuxedo Bridge Studio   59.52% 
 
ZONE FIVE WINNERS: (63 PAIRS) 
1. Elaine Crocker & Lynne Monar  Saskatoon Bridge Club   72.16% 
2. Bette Wilson & Cathy Walsh   Saskatoon Bridge Club   61.36% 
3. Heather Bassett & Isidore Gareau  Prince Albert DBC   60.63% 
4. Joe Lindberg & Nancey Mcallister  Red Deer DBC    60.42% 
5. Dale O=Shaughnessy & Lol O=Shaughnessy Prince Albert DBC   60.00% 
 
ZONE SIX WINNERS: (91 PAIRS) 
1. Eileen Lee & Helen Parkyn   Kamloops DBC    69.05% 
2. Frank Penich & Kari Kuntsi   Powell River DBC   68.26% 
3. Margurite Ancell & Vic Vlaj   Campbell River BC   66.29% 
4. Maureen Boudreau & Ping Ding  Kamloops DBC    62.30% 
5. Shellay Braam & Tom Burdett   Campbell River BC   62.05% 



CLUB RESULTS 

 

MARITIME CARDS & GAMES (27 PAIRS) 

1. Carol Thompson & Sandra Hanson    62.89% 

2. Beryl Higgs & Violet Penney     62.14% 

 

HALIFAX BRIDGE WORLD (19 PAIRS) 

1. Margaret Jangaard & Bill Watters    62.30% 

2. Virginia Giza & Susan Barnes     62.16% 

 

VALLEY BRIDGE CLUB (16 PAIRS) 

1. Richard Stern & Eric Marshall     60.71% 

2. Rankine Dow & Karen Casselman    60.42% 

 

TRURO DBC (18 PAIRS) 

1. Ed Gilroy & David Smith     64.29% 

2. Joan Laffin & Charlotte Cooling    63.10% 

 

AMHERST DBC (15 PAIRS) 

1. Beverly Rayworth & Don Donkin    57.11% 

2. Marilyn Goodwin & Roger Goodwin    55.95% 

 

BATHURST DBC (23 PAIRS) 

1. Gilles R. J. Breau & Edouard Eddie    65.27% 

2. Wayne Clowater & Robert Losier    64.29% 

 

FUNDY DBC (21 PAIRS) 

1. Frank Henderson & Lane Bishop    62.97% 

2. Neil Nicholson & David Nicholson    58.42% 

 

GATINEAU BRIDGE CLUB (41 PAIRS) 

1. Therese Larche & Andre Beaudoin    69.78% 

2. Andree Fouquet & Jacques Fradette    68.54% 

 

THE BRIDGE CONNECTION (27 PAIRS) 

1. Manju Agarwal & John Gillespie    68.86% 

2. John Warren & Colin Brodie     61.59% 

 

KINGSTON DBC (34 PAIRS) 

1. Lorne Campbell & Kirti Oberai    69.54% 

2. Claudette Trudeau & Nancy Stamford    66.51% 

 

CLUB DE BRIDGE DE CHICOUTIMI (30 PAIRS) 

1. Michel Baril & Ludger Simard     60.61% 

2. Lise Tremblay & Jean-Eudes Bilodeau    59.47% 

 

BRIDGE CENTRE OF NIAGARA (50 PAIRS) 

1. Norma Poole & Robert Jarvis     65.91% 

2. Allan O=Brien & Patricia Teeter    64.77% 

 

PARTNERS BRIDGE CLUB (64 PAIRS) 

1. Raza Ali & Peter Gallop     68.59% 

2. Michael Ostro & Craig Macintosh    67.77%  

 

BELLEVILLE DBC (15 PAIRS) 

1. Bill Anderson & Paul Thurston     66.99% 

2. Drew Davidson & Charlotte St. Amant    62.18% 

 

OAKWOOD BRIDGE (24 PAIRS) 

1. B. Hughes & Patrick Simpson     60.83% 

2. Judy Doyle & Jerry Vopicka     59.44% 

 

TILLSONBURG DBC (23 PAIRS) 



1. Maureen Flynn & Harvey Elliott    62.72% 

2. Fern Foster & Bill Donovan     62.31% 

 

TUXEDO BRIDGE STUDIO (22 PAIRS) 

1. Barbara Parke & Donald Pearsons    64.58% 

2. Helen Gaudette & Gord Pippy     62.50% 

  

HEART OF THE NORTH DBC (9 PAIRS) 

1. Dave Freeman & Kay Hughes     69.82% 

2. Doug Martin & Linda Baker     57.40% 

 

RED DEER DBC (20 PAIRS) 

1. Joe Lindberg & Nancey Mcallister    60.42% 

2. Ellen VanDoesburg & Dawna Findlay    59.52% 

 

SASKATOON DBC (32 PAIRS) 

1. Elaine Crocker & Lynne Monar    72.16% 

2. Bette Wilson & Cathy Walsh     61.36% 

 

PRINCE ALBERT DBC (11 PAIRS) 

1. Heather Bassett & Isidore Gareau    60.63% 

2. Dale O=Shaughnessy & Lol O=Shaughnessy   60.00% 
 
POWELL RIVER DBC (17 PAIRS) 
1. Frank Penich & Kari Kuntsi     68.26% 
2. Alice Lowcay & Anna Scott     58.46% 
 
CAMPBELL RIVER BC (28 PAIRS) 
1. Margurite Ancell & Vic Vlaj     66.29% 
2. Shellay Braam & Tom Burdett     62.05% 
 
EC BRIDGE CLUB (26 PAIRS) 
1. Miranda Levert & Sharon Crapko    60.23% 
2. Michael Sharzer & Neil McAllister    55.49% 
 
KAMLOOPS DBC (20 PAIRS) 
1. Eileen Lee & Helen Parkyn     69.05% 
2. Maureen Boudreau & Ping Ding    62.30% 
 


